UCSF Neuro and Musculoskeletal Imaging

February 9- 14, 2025

AGENDA

Sunday, February 9, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:30
8:15
9:00
9:15
10:00
10:30
11:15
12:00 PM
12:15

Registration and Breakfast
Brainstem: the Rule of 4s

Imaging Pathophysiology of Spinal Pain

Stroke and Its Mimics
Coffee Break
Imaging of Facial Pain

Intradural Spine Tumors — How to Tell Them Apart?

Giant Cell Arteritis

Practical Imaging Approach to Myelopathy

Questions and Discussion
Adjourn

Christopher Hess, MD
Vinil Shah, MD
Christopher Hess, MD

Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
Vinil Shah, MD
Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
Vinil Shah, MD

Monday, February 10, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:45
8:30
9:00
9:15
9:45
10:30
11:15
12:00 PM
12:15

Breakfast

Peripheral Nerve Imaging Highlights
Nodes and Unknown Primary Tumors
Challenging Spine Cases: Lessons Learned

Coffee Break

Post Radiation Imaging of the Neck

Found Down

Sinonasal Malignancies
Central Skull Base
Questions and Discussion
Adjourn

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:45
8:30
9:15
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:15
12:00 PM
12:15

Breakfast

Postoperative Spine Simplified
Epilepsy

Is it Neck Infection?

Coffee Break

Radiographic Evaluation of FAI
MRI of the Rotator Cuff
Throwing Elbow

Throwing Shoulder

Questions and Discussion
Adjourn

Vinil Shah, MD
Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
Vinil Shah, MD

Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
Christopher Hess, MD
Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
Christopher Hess, MD

Vinil Shah, MD
Christopher Hess, MD
Christine Glastonbury, MBBS

Matthew Bucknor, MD
Lynne Steinbach, MD
Matthew Bucknor, MD
Lynne Steinbach, MD

Wednesday, February 12, 2025

No formal course program.
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February 9- 14, 2025

AGENDA

Thursday, February 13, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:30
8:15
9:00
9:15
10:00
10:30
11:15
12:00 PM
12:15

Breakfast

Osseous Infectious Dilemmas Matthew Bucknor, MD
Soft Tissue Tumor Imaging MK Jesse Lowry, MD

Atypical Hip Impingement Matthew Bucknor, MD
Coffee Break

Muscle imaging MK Jesse Lowry, MD

MRI of Knee Menisci: Pearls and Pitfalls Lynne Steinbach, MD
Ankle MRI Pre and Post Op MK Jesse Lowry, MD

MRI of the ACL and Post op ACL Lynne Steinbach, MD

Questions and Discussion

Adjourn

Friday, February 14, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:45
8:30
9:00
9:15
9:45
10:30
11:15
12:00 PM
12:15

Continental Breakfast

Biceps Tendon Top to Bottom Lynne Steinbach, MD
Spine Degeneration/Hardware MK Jesse Lowry, MD

Postop Shoulder Lynne Steinbach, MD
Coffee Break

Spine Intervention (Injection, Biopsy, Kypho) MK Jesse Lowry, MD

Trauma Blindspots Matthew Bucknor, MD
Post Arthroscopy Hip Imaging MK Jesse Lowry, MD

Bone-RADS: Managing Incidental Lesions Matthew Bucknor, MD

Questions and Discussion
Adjourn



