## UCSF Neuro and Musculoskeletal Imaging

February 9- 14, 2025

# **AGENDA**

#### Sunday, February 9, 2025

6:30 AM	Registration and Breakfast	
7:00	Brainstem: the Rule of 4s	Christopher Hess, MD
7:30	Imaging Pathophysiology of Spinal Pain	Vinil Shah, MD
8:15	Stroke and Its Mimics	Christopher Hess, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Imaging of Facial Pain	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
10:00	Intradural Spine Tumors – How to Tell Them Apart?	Vinil Shah, MD
10:30	Giant Cell Arteritis	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
11:15	Practical Imaging Approach to Myelopathy	Vinil Shah, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Discussion	
12:15	Adjourn	

#### Monday, February 10, 2025

6:30 AM	Breakfast	
7:00	Peripheral Nerve Imaging Highlights	Vinil Shah, MD
7:45	Nodes and Unknown Primary Tumors	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
8:30	Challenging Spine Cases: Lessons Learned	Vinil Shah, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Post Radiation Imaging of the Neck	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
9:45	Found Down	Christopher Hess, MD
10:30	Sinonasal Malignancies	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
11:15	Central Skull Base	Christopher Hess, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Discussion	
12:15	Adiourn	

#### Tuesday, February 11, 2025

6:30 AM	Breaktast	
7:00	Postoperative Spine Simplified	Vinil Shah, MD
7:45	Epilepsy	Christopher Hess, MD
8:30	Is it Neck Infection?	Christine Glastonbury, MBBS
9:15	Coffee Break	
9:30	Radiographic Evaluation of FAI	Matthew Bucknor, MD
10:00	MRI of the Rotator Cuff	Lynne Steinbach, MD
10:30	Throwing Elbow	Matthew Bucknor, MD
11:15	Throwing Shoulder	Lynne Steinbach, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Discussion	
12:15	Adjourn	

#### Wednesday, February 12, 2025

No formal course program.

# UCSF Neuro and Musculoskeletal Imaging February 9- 14, 2025

# **AGENDA**

## Thursday, February 13, 2025

6:30 AM	Breakfast	
7:00	Osseous Infectious Dilemmas	Matthew Bucknor, MD
7:30	Soft Tissue Tumor Imaging	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
8:15	Atypical Hip Impingement	Matthew Bucknor, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Muscle imaging	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
10:00	MRI of Knee Menisci: Pearls and Pitfalls	Lynne Steinbach, MD
10:30	Ankle MRI Pre and Post Op	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
11:15	MRI of the ACL and Post op ACL	Lynne Steinbach, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Discussion	
12:15	Adjourn	

## Friday, February 14, 2025

6:30 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:00	Biceps Tendon Top to Bottom	Lynne Steinbach, MD
7:45	Spine Degeneration/Hardware	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
8:30	Postop Shoulder	Lynne Steinbach, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Spine Intervention (Injection, Biopsy, Kypho)	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
9:45	Trauma Blindspots	Matthew Bucknor, MD
10:30	Post Arthroscopy Hip Imaging	MK Jesse Lowry, MD
11:15	<b>Bone-RADS: Managing Incidental Lesions</b>	Matthew Bucknor, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Discussion	
12:15	Adjourn	